MATERIALS MANAGEMENT PLANNING COMMITTEE

Terms expire 12/31/29

Solid Waste Disposal Facility Operator

Matt Cabello, Operations Manager Waste Management 4341 Rathbun Rd. Birch Run, MI 48415 (561) 440-0597

Managed Materials Hauler

Shawn Charboneau, District Mgr. Waste Management 1311 N. Niagara St. Saginaw, MI 48602 (989) 213-3521

Materials Recovery Facility Operator

Katharine Tessin, Admin. Director Mid Michigan Waste Authority 2063 S. Miller Rd. Saginaw, MI 48609 (989) 781-9555

Compost or Anaerobic Digestor Facility Operations

Phil Karwat, Director of Public Svcs. City of Saginaw 1315 S. Washington Avenue Saginaw, MI 48601 (989) 759-1728

Terms expire 12/31/29

Waste Diversion, Reuse, or Reduction Facility Operator Sarah Archer, CEO

Iris Waste Diversion Specialists P.O. Box 641 Birch Run, MI 48415 (989) 272-5057, ext. 1

Environmental Interest Group

Michael Colucci, Group Leader for Saginaw Bay Chapter of Citizens Climate Lobby 2915 Nottingham Dr. E Saginaw, MI 48603 (989) 790-1384

County Elected Official

Mark Piotrowski County Commissioner 111 S. Michigan Ave. Saginaw, MI 48602 (989) 326-6708

Township Elected Official

Wesley Peterman, Trustee Maple Grove Township 4102 Chesaning Rd. Chesaning, MI 48616 (989) 297-5819 (989) 323-9296

Terms expire 12/31/29

Individual Who Generates a Managed Material

Kimberly Bostek, Env. Engineer Nexteer Automotive 3900 Holland Rd., P99 Saginaw, MI 48601 (989) 757-4504

Regional Planning Agency

(Vacant)

City/Village Elected Official

Brenda Moore, Mayor City of Saginaw 1315 N. Washington Ave Saginaw, MI 48601 (989) 759-1405

Designated Planning Agency

Chris Klawuhn Environmental Health Director Saginaw County Health Dept. 1600 N. Michigan Ave. Saginaw, MI 48602 (989) 758-3686

Bylaws: Approved 5-28-2024 On File

Contact: Christopher Klawuhn, Environmental Health Director

Saginaw County Health Department

1600 N. Michigan Avenue Saginaw, MI 48602 / 758-3686

Meet: Quarterly on the second Monday at 1:30 p.m. (as determined by MMPC)

Membership: 11-member committee (established via Part 115, of PA 451 of 1994, as amended)

designed to assist the Designated Planning Agency in preparing the Countywide Materials

Management Planning activities appointed by the Board Chair

Per Diem: \$50 per meeting

Terms: Initial Term 5 Years

Updated: 1/21/2025